

## Oakland Unified School District

Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org

## Legislation Details

File #: 23-2413 Version: 1 Name: First Addendum, Special Education Information

System License Agreement - San Joaquin County

Office of Education

Type: Agreement or Contract Status: Passed

File created: 10/16/2023 In control: Chief Academic Officer

 On agenda:
 11/16/2023

 Final action:
 11/16/2023

 Enactment date:
 11/16/2023

 Enactment #:
 23-2006

**Title:** Approval by the Board of Education of the First Addendum to the Special Education Information

System License Agreement by and between the District and San Joaquin County Office of Education, DBA Special Education Information System (SEIS), Stockton, CA, adding provisions entitled "San

Joaquin County Of Education (hereafter, "CONTRACTOR/CONSULTANT") to Provide and

Insurance" and SJCOE Project Manager Fingerprinting Certification, stated herein, for the period of July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2025, via the Special Education Department. All other terms and

conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 23-2413 First Addendum, Special Education Information System License Agreement - San Joaquin

County Office of Education

Contact: Jennifer.Blake@ousd.org

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/16/2023	1	Board of Education	Adopted on the General Consent Report	Pass